

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum #01 July 9, 2019

IFB 20-B0002 ADA Door Openers

The purpose of this Addendum #01 to IFB 20-B0002 for ADA Door Openers, dated July 9, 2019, is to answer the following questions:

1. I believe this bid inadvertently restricts or limits the requirements stated to a single source because there is only one Nabco dealer in the area.

There are at least three Nabco dealers within a 2.5-hour radius of Myrtle Beach. One is located in Myrtle Beach, one is located in neighboring Surfside Beach, and one is located in Charleston, SC.

2. This bid does not give the opportunity for competitive bids from other manufacturers.

The NO SUBSTITUTIONS requirement is hereby removed from this solicitation. However, for an alternative to be considered, it <u>must</u> be radio-controlled; and exacting, detailed specification sheets must be included with the bid documents. Failure to submit sufficient specifications for the alternative product may be cause for bid disqualification. Please see Sections 8.03 and 8.06 of the General Instructions for more information.

3. Will the City be providing power for installation at each location?

Yes, the City will make power hook-up available at each location for installation purposes only.

Mandatory pre-bid meeting will still be held on Thursday, July 18, 2019 at 10:00AM (local time.) No remote attendance options are available. On-time attendance and sign-in are required for bid consideration.

Sealed bids are due no later than Thursday, August 1, 2019 at 2:00PM (local time.) The City of Myrtle Beach is not responsible for late or misdirected mail.

Thank you, City of Myrtle Beach Ann Sowers Purchasing Office/Buyer Email: asowers@cityofmyrtlebeach.com